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Please note: The Insurance & Contractual Risk Division reviews requests to assess risk, assign insurance requirements and provide compliance reviews for insurance 
certificates. However, this review does not imply approval for any event, purchase, service or project. It is the requestor’s responsibility to obtain all necessary approvals.

Risk Management - Insurance & Contractual Risk Transfer Rev. 11.13.23

Insurance Required:

Type of Review:

Amount:

Review Title: 

Granicus/SP#: 

Point of Contact: 

Dates/Term: 

Partners/Vendors: 

Additional Insureds Required: 

PE to PE, §768.28 Language: 

Add'l Language / Exclusions

rskdv12
Line

rskdv12
Line


	Blank Page

	GranicusSP: 25-0896D
	PID: 
	Point of Contact: Marcella Faucette
	DatesTerm: 99 years
	History: 25-0116D
	PartnersVendors: Housing Finance Authority
	Additional Insureds: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item: 
	JustificationChoose an item: Protect County from Negligent Acts of Trustee.
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_2: 
	JustificationChoose an item_2: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_3: 
	JustificationChoose an item_3: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_4: 
	JustificationChoose an item_4: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_5: 
	JustificationChoose an item_5: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_6: 
	JustificationChoose an item_6: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_7: 
	JustificationChoose an item_7: 
	Comments: 10/3/25 - Reviewed Staff Report and Land Trust Agreement.  Insurance Requirements in Agreement  meet current minimum limits of $1M/$2M.  The Housing Finance is Independent, and provide a Certificate of Insurance which meets requirements shown above.  Risk is low and limits reflect this. 
	Notes: Approval and execution by the County Administrator of a Land Trust Agreement with the Housing Finance Authority of Pinellas County for Fairfield Avenue Apartments by Fairfield Avenue Apartments, LLC for the development of affordable rental housing.
· Fairfield Avenue Apartments is a new construction development that consists of 264 multi-family affordable apartment units serving households earning at or below 120.0% of Area Median Income (AMI); (53) of the units will be restricted to 50.0% of AMI, (67) of the units further restricted to 80.0% AMI, and (144) of the units further restricted to 120.0% AMI.
· The development is located at 3300 Fairfield Avenue South, in St Petersburg and will consist of one (1), two (2) and three (3) bedroom units that will remain affordable for 99 years.
· The development was approved by the Board of County Commissioners (Board) on October 31, 2023, for Penny funding that included $6.2M for land acquisition and $6.2M for vertical construction, subject to due diligence and final approval by the County Administrator
	Reviewer: Laura Averill
	Manager: Valerie Edmons
	Required Coverages: 
	0: [CGL]
	1: []
	2: []
	3: []
	4: []
	5: []
	6: []

	Amount: 12400000.
	Review Title: Land Trust Agreement with the Housing Finance Authority of Pinellas County for the affordable housing development of Fairfield Avenue Apartments by Fairfield Avenue Apartments, LLC.
	Insurance Required: [Yes]
	Today_af_date: 10/03/25
	Today1_af_date: 10/3/25
	Risk#: 2535509
	Dept: [Housing & Comm Dev]
	Review Type: [Funding Agreement]
	PEtoPE: [Select]
	Limits: 
	0: 
	0: 
	0: [$1M/$2M]
	1: []
	2: []
	3: []
	4: []
	5: []
	6: []





